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BSE Limited
Department of Corporate Services- Listing
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Sub: Disclosure of Related Party Transactions for the half year ended March 31,
2019 pursuant to Regulation 23(9) of Securities and Exchange Board of India
(Listiflg Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) RegUlations, 2015
("Li~ting Regulations")

Dear Sirs,

Pursuant to Requlatlon 23(9) of the Listing Regulations, please find. enclosed
herewith the details of related party transactions , on consolidated basis, for the half year
ended March 31, 2019.

Please note that such details of related party transactions will also be available on the
Company'swebsite www.nw18.com.

You are requested to take the same on record.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully,
For TV18 Broadcast Limited

a:
Company Secretary

Encl. As Above

TV18 Broadcast Limited
(CIN - L74300MH2005PLC281753)
Regd. office: First Floor, Empire Complex. 414- Senapati Bapat Marg. Lower Porel. Mumbai-400013
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Related Party Transactions for the half year ended 31st March 2019

Sr. 
No. 

Relationship 

1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9
10
11
12
13 Joint Venture
14 Associate
15

16

17 Susidiary of Assoiciate of Holding 
Company

18
19
20
21
22 Reliance Lifestyle Holdings Limited 
23 Saavan LLC 
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31

32

33
34 Hathway CBN Multinet Private Limited**
35 Hathway CCN Multinet Private Limited**
36 CCN DEN Network Private Limited***
37 DEN ADN Network Private Limited***
38
39 DL GTPL Cabnet Private Limited**
40 GTPL Hathway Limited**
41 GTPL Kolkata Cable & Broadband Pariseva Limited**
42 Vaji Communication Private Limited**
43 Vizianagar Citi Communications Private Limited**
44 Key Managerial Personnel

* Controlled by Independent Media Trust of which Reliance Industries Limited is the sole beneficiary
** Related Party w.e.f. 31st January 2019.
*** Related Party w.e.f. 4th February 2019.

Associates of Fellow Susbsidiaries

Den Satellite Network Pvt Limited***

Hathway Digital Private Limited**
Football Sports Development Limited Joint Venture ('JV') of 

Beneficiary/Protector of 
Independent Media TrustIMG Reliance Limited 

Hathway CCN Entertainment (India) Private Limited**
Joint Venture of Fellow Subsidiaries

Fellow Subsidiaries

Rahul Joshi (w.e.f  15th October, 2018) 

Den Networks Limited***

Reliance Retail Limited
Reliance Jio Infocomm Limited 
Reliance Corporate IT Park Limited 
Reliance Brands Limited 

e-Eighteen.com Limited
Greycells18 Media Limited

Eminent Cable Network Private Limited***

Eenadu Television Private Limited
TV18 Home Shopping Network Limited

Shop CJ Network Private Limited 

Colosceum Media Private Limited

Bigtree Entertainment Private Limited

Network18 Media & Investments Limited

List of related parties where control exists and related parties with whom transactions have taken place and 
relationships:

Reliance Industrial Investments and Holdings Limited
IBN Lokmat News Private Limited 

Reliance Industries Limited

TV18 Broadcast Limited

Associates of Holding Company

Hathway Cable and Datacom Limited**

Beneficiary/Protector of 
Independent Media Trust 

Name of the Related Party 

Independent Media Trust

Enterprises Exercising Control 

Adventure Marketing Private Limited *
Watermark Infratech Private Limited *
Colorful Media Private Limited *
RB Media Holdings Private Limited *
RB Mediasoft Private Limited *
RRB Mediasoft Private Limited *
RB Holdings Private Limited *
Teesta Retail Private Limited



Details of Related Party Transactions for the half year ended 31st March 2019

 (₹ in lakh) 
Sr.No. Nature of Transactions  Enterprises 

Exercising 
control 

 Fellow 
Subsidiary 

 Joint Venture
 & Associate 

 Joint Venture 
of  Beneficiary/ 

Protector of 
Independent 
Media Trust 

 Joint Venture 
& Associates of 

Fellow 
Subsidiary 

 Key 
Managerial 
Personnel 

1 Income from operations 315               3,735          233                    1,380                 838                    -               

2 Interest income             1,094 -             -                     -                     -                     -               

3 Expenditure for services received 1,184            3,655          1,784                 1,380.00            111                    -               

4 Reimbursement of expenses received                  33                22                     831 -                     -                     -               

5 Reimbursement of expenses paid 43                12 289                    -                     -                     -               

6 Assets Purchased -                8                 -                     -                     -                     -               

7 Loan Given 18,500          -             -                     -                     -                     -               

8 Loan received back 11,000          -             -                     -                     -                     -               

9 Payment to Key Managerial Personnel -                -             -                     -                     -                     249              
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