



May 14, 2019

National Stock Exchange of India Limited Listing Department Exchange Plaza, Plot No. C/1, G-Block Bandra-Kurla Complex, Bandra (E) Mumbai – 400 051 BSE Limited
Department of Corporate Services- Listing
P J Towers
Dalal Street
Mumbai – 400 001

Trading Symbol: TV18BRDCST

SCRIP CODE: 532800

Sub: Disclosure of Related Party Transactions for the half year ended March 31, 2019 pursuant to Regulation 23(9) of Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 ("Listing Regulations")

Dear Sirs,

Pursuant to Regulation 23(9) of the Listing Regulations, please find enclosed herewith the details of related party transactions, on consolidated basis, for the half year ended March 31, 2019.

Please note that such details of related party transactions will also be available on the Company's website www.nw18.com.

You are requested to take the same on record.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully,

For TV18 Broadcast Limited

Deepak Gupta

Company Secretary

Encl. As Above

TV18 Broadcast Limited (CIN - L74300MH2005PLC281753)

TV18 Broadcast Limited

Related Party Transactions for the half year ended 31st March 2019

<u>List of related parties where control exists and related parties with whom transactions have taken place and relationships:</u>

Sr.	Name of the Related Party	Relationship
No.		
1	Independent Media Trust	
2	Adventure Marketing Private Limited *	
3	Watermark Infratech Private Limited *	
4	Colorful Media Private Limited *	
5	RB Media Holdings Private Limited *	Enterprises Exercising Control
6	RB Mediasoft Private Limited *	
7	RRB Mediasoft Private Limited *	
8	RB Holdings Private Limited *	
9	Teesta Retail Private Limited	
	Network18 Media & Investments Limited	
	Reliance Industries Limited	Beneficiary/Protector of
	Reliance Industrial Investments and Holdings Limited	Independent Media Trust
	IBN Lokmat News Private Limited	Joint Venture
	Eenadu Television Private Limited	Associate
15	TV18 Home Shopping Network Limited	Associates of Holding Company
16	Bigtree Entertainment Private Limited	
10	Digitee Entertainment Frivate Limited	
17	Shop CJ Network Private Limited	Susidiary of Assoiciate of Holding
		Company
18	Reliance Retail Limited	-
19	Reliance Jio Infocomm Limited	
20	Reliance Corporate IT Park Limited	
21	Reliance Brands Limited	
22	Reliance Lifestyle Holdings Limited	
23	Saavan LLC	
24	e-Eighteen.com Limited	Fellow Subsidiaries
25	Greycells18 Media Limited	
26	Colosceum Media Private Limited	
27	Eminent Cable Network Private Limited***	
28	Den Networks Limited***	
29	Hathway Cable and Datacom Limited**	
30	Hathway Digital Private Limited**	
31	Football Sports Development Limited	Joint Venture ('JV') of
		Beneficiary/Protector of
32	IMG Reliance Limited	Independent Media Trust
33	Hathway CCN Entertainment (India) Private Limited**	
	Hathway CBN Multinet Private Limited**	Joint Venture of Fellow Subsidiaries
	Hathway CCN Multinet Private Limited**	
	CCN DEN Network Private Limited***	
	DEN ADN Network Private Limited***	
38	Den Satellite Network Pvt Limited***	
39	DL GTPL Cabnet Private Limited**	Associates of Follow Cushsidianian
40	GTPL Hathway Limited**	Associates of Fellow Susbsidiaries
41	GTPL Kolkata Cable & Broadband Pariseva Limited**	
42	Vaji Communication Private Limited**	
	Vizianagar Citi Communications Private Limited**	
44	Rahul Joshi (w.e.f 15th October, 2018)	Key Managerial Personnel

^{*} Controlled by Independent Media Trust of which Reliance Industries Limited is the sole beneficiary

^{**} Related Party w.e.f. 31st January 2019.

^{***} Related Party w.e.f. 4th February 2019.

Details of Related Party Transactions for the half year ended 31st March 2019

							(₹ in lakh)
Sr.No.	Nature of Transactions	Enterprises Exercising control	Fellow Subsidiary	Joint Venture & Associate	Joint Venture of Beneficiary/ Protector of Independent Media Trust	Joint Venture & Associates of Fellow Subsidiary	Key Managerial Personnel
1	Income from operations	315	3,735	233	1,380	838	-
2	Interest income	1,094	-	-	-	-	-
3	Expenditure for services received	1,184	3,655	1,784	1,380.00	111	-
4	Reimbursement of expenses received	33	22	831	-	-	-
5	Reimbursement of expenses paid	43	12	289	-	-	-
6	Assets Purchased	-	8	-	-	-	-
7	Loan Given	18,500	-	-	-	-	-
8	Loan received back	11,000	-	-	-	-	-
9	Payment to Key Managerial Personnel	-	-	-	-	-	249